---NO. 5191 - F. 2/7

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0004U1 SERIAL NO. 10/478,776 Page 1 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI (Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office	
RECC	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS /	
Please record the attached original documents or copy th	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): [Use numbers if multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution (1) Hans Kristan Kottar (2) Jarle Andre Haugan</li> <li>Additional names of conveying party(ies) attach</li> <li>YES X NO</li> </ol>	nere are 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); n.] Name: Statoil ASA Internal Address: Street Address: Forusbeen 50 City: N-4035 Stavanger
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Me	ger Othe <b>r</b>
	nge of Name
Execution Date: (1) January 13, 2004	2) February 10, 2004
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a ne</li> </ol>	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/478,776	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s);</li> <li>ance</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>
7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41); \$40.00	
Check enclosed	
🖾 Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PT	-2038 enclosed
form if paying by deposit account)	arge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this arge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.

# PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0620

NO. 5191 P. 3/7

-- ---

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 94150.0004U1 SERIAL NO. 10/478,776 Page 2 of 2

8.	To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Bueckeyn 8- Jmath     6-1-04       Gwendolyn D. Spratt     Date
Total Nu	mber of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5
	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8
I hereby certify that this correspondence, including any items indicated as attached or included, is being transmitted via facsimile transmission to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (703) 306-5995, on the date indicated below	
Gwendol	yn D. Spratt <u>6-(-0)</u> Date

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0004U1 PAGE 1 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

\_\_\_\_\_ . ...\_

WHEREAS, we, Hans Kristian Kotlar and Jarle Andre Haugan, have invented new and useful improvements in METHODS OF WELL TREATMENT for which an international patent application was filed on May 21, 2002, and assigned International Application No. PCT/GB02/02359, which subsequently entered the national phase of prosecution in the United States on November 21, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/478,776;

WHEREAS, Statoil ASA, a Norwegian corporation, whose post-office address is Forusbeen 50, N-5035 Stavanger, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hans Kristian Kotlar and Jarle Andre Haugan, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Statoil ASA, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for Statoil ASA's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Statoil ASA, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

# PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0622

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0004U1 PAGE 2 of 3

We also authorize counsel for Statoil ASA to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 13 day of

<u>Tanuary</u>, 20<u>04</u>

Hans Kristian Kotlar (L.S.)

Witnessed:

l.	Name: KÄRE SOLBAKKEN
	Address: <u>Halvor Backesqt.4</u> <u>7500 Stjerdal NORWA</u> Y
	Signature: KSQCakk
2.	Name: LARS-EVEN HAUGE
	Address: <u>HIDTRE TUNHOGDIA 7</u> <u>7058 JAKOBSLI</u>
	Signature: Jars-Even Hange

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0004U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

<u>2/1977, 2064</u>, 20<u>64</u>.

(L.S.)

Witnessed:

1.

Name: <u>MARI H. KAADA</u> Address: <u>BFERREGAA ROSGATE</u>SS <u>OI74 OSLO</u> Signature: <u>Man H. Kaada</u>

2. Name: ANETTE KJORHOLT

Address: <u>VUERNCHAUSSEEN 468</u> 0376 OSLO

Signature: \_ anthe Garhold

<sup>198384\_1</sup> RECORDED: 06/01/2004